
 

 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

_____________________________________________ 
IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE           ) 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY TO CONTRACT                     )   RESOLUTION NO.  2015- 
WITH THE STATE VICTIM COMPENSATION          ) 
& GOVERNMENT CLAIMS BOARD                           ) 
 

 WHEREAS, County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an agreement with the Victim 

Compensation and Government Claims Board (VCGCB) and desires to continue the program to provide 

compensation to victims of crime for the financial losses they experience as victims of crime; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has designated the District Attorney Victim Witness Program a 

provider of comprehensive services to victims of crime in Santa Barbara County; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the VCGCB is authorized to contract with the local Victim Witness Program to provide 

claims verification services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the VCGCB has allocated $696,192 ($232,064 for three fiscal years) for the period July 1, 

2015 through June 30, 2018 to implement this project to expeditiously process claims subject to the execution 

of a Standard Agreement and acknowledgment of the terms and conditions contained therein; and 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney of the County of Santa Barbara is 

authorized to submit the attached agreement to the VCGCB and is authorized to execute on behalf of the Board 

of Supervisors the Standard Agreement.  

 

 PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, 

State of California, this ____ day of _______________, 2015, by the following votes: 

 AYES: 

 NOES: 

 ABSTAIN: 

 ABSENT: 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 

 

BY    ____________________________________        _______________________________ 

         Chair, Board of Supervisors                                                      Approved as to accounting form 
                                                                                                            Auditor-Controller 
         ____________________________________ 
          Approved as to form 
          County Counsel  

 

ATTEST: 

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS     By:   _________________________________ 

                   Deputy 


